

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Chicago, **IL – April 1**, **2021** – The North American Steel Alliance (NASA) is pleased to announce Pacemaker Steel and Piping Company as the newest Member to North America's largest steel purchasing cooperative.

Pacemaker Steel and Piping Company, headquartered in Utica, NY, is a general line steel service center founded in 1956. Pacemaker Steel strives to meet or exceed customer expectations by providing quality products and value-added services.

"We are proud and thankful to have been accepted into the North American Steel Alliance and are excited to be a part of this organization. Pacemaker has been a successful metal service center for 65 years and has locations in Utica and Binghamton, New York. We look forward to meeting other members and gaining valuable insight from sharing experiences," said Jeffrey Ulrich, Executive Vice President, Pacemaker Steel and Piping Company.

"Pacemaker Steel is an excellent addition to our growing list of NASA Member-Owners. On behalf of the NASA Community, we are excited to welcome them to the co-op," said Mike Wagner, President of North American Steel Alliance.

###

About North American Steel Alliance

The North American Steel Alliance is a member-owned, steel cooperative with the buying power of more than \$9 billion. With the strength of 122 independently operated steel service centers and the reach of over 450 distribution and processing facilities—throughout the United States and Canada—we represent the largest metals purchasing co-op in the industry. Learn more at steelalliance.com.